CH \$40.00 878730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799726

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Loan Admin Co LLC, as Collateral Agent | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Deluxe NMS Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2130 N. Hollywood Way | |
| City: | Burbank | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91505 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87873077 | VEN.UE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Olivia Franzblau

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | O.Franzblau - 60627.0018 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Olivia Franzblau |
| SIGNATURE: | /Olivia Franzblau/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/01/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deluxe - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deluxe NMS Inc.) Executed#page1.tif source=Deluxe - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deluxe NMS Inc.) Executed#page2.tif source=Deluxe - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deluxe NMS Inc.) Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0943

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 31, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by Loan Admin Co LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (referred to herein as the "Secured Party"), in favor of Deluxe NMS Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor, the Secured Party and other parties thereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Debtor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of June 17, 2021, in favor of the Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) a lien on and continuing security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed on behalf of the Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 7330/0626, to evidence the security interest granted to the Secured Party thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Secured Party in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Secured Party's release and reassignments to the Debtor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademarks. The Secured Party specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force.

WEIL:\99035859\4\60627.0018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized signatory thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LOAN ADMIN CO LLC

By:

Name: Michael Raymond Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Deluxe NMS Inc.)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0945

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Registration Date | Registration Number | Owner Name |
|-----------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| VEN.UE | 04/11/2018 | 87873077 | Deluxe NMS Inc. |
| | | | |
| | | | |

WEIL:\99035859\4\60627.0018

RECORDED: 04/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0946